\$40.00 714055

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Silkbell Limited	08/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Floppy Sprinkler (Proprietary) Limited	
Street Address:	24 Murray Street	
City:	Nelspruit	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Postal Code:	1201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7140557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Russell D. Orkin, The Webb Law Firm

Address Line 1: 436 Seventh Avenue
Address Line 2: 700 Koppers Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1918-045358

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Russell D. Orkin

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_0001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019834 FRAME: 0709

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SILKBELL LIMITED, a corporation of Hong Kong (Company No. 197844), having a place of business at 2904 Wing On Centre, 111 Connaught Road Central, Hong Kong, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following United States patent and the invention covered thereby:

Reel/Frame

Issued

Patent No.

7,140,557

AND, WHEREAS, FLOPPY SPRINKLER (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED, a South Africa corporation of , having a place of business at 24 Murray Street, Nelspruit, 1201, Republic of South Africa (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said United States patent and the invention covered thereby.

November 26, 2006 16061/0140

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor did assign and does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Patent and the invention covered thereby for the United States and all foreign countries, and all continuations, divisions, renewals, extensions, or substitutes thereof, and any reissue, reissues, reexamination or reexaminations of said Patent which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patent may be granted, reissued or reexamined, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

SILKBELL LIMITED

Dated:	21/08/07	By:	Themasa
••••	,	-	Name: Johann Hiemstra
			Title: Managing Director
			-

Witness:

JQ7152.DOC

RECORDED: 09/18/2007